

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21896/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2009 in MA No. 146/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FUNWA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.for
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents are not represented, though served.

Leave granted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master